Portals Discussion Group discussion

· Attendees:

· Mary Thomas  (mthomas@sdsd.edu)

· Debbi Gracio (debbie.gracio@pnl.gov

· Judy…

· Brett D

· Jason Novotny

· Piyush M  (nasa)

· Gregor Von Lezeuski

· James Meyer (pnnl)

· Robert Hood

· Thomas Eidson  (teidson@icase.edu)

· Others interested in helping with organization:

· Deitmar Erwin (d.Erwin@fz-juelich.de)

· Bob Morgan (rlmorgan@washington.edu,  206.221.3307)

· Bill Feiereisen (wfeiereisen@mail.arc.nasa.gov)  -wants a mug

· Bill Thigpen (abthigpen@mail.arc.nasa.gov)  - wants a mug

· George Meyers (gmeyers@nas.nasa.gov
General discussions held about forming this group:

· Gregor suggests 

· Make this a task of existing working group

· Application tools and requirements

· Advanced Programming Models

· Looking at how apps use the grid

· Investigative working group

· They look at a broad range of issues

· that if we form a working group that we have Geoffrey Fox chair (or co-chair) this working group

· Working group output products

· workflow management description

· Misc. stuff

· Workflow management systems

· Gather common elements

· Common architecture

· Facilitate standards

· Specializations of:

· Portals 

· Web access

· PSE’s

· Shell applications

· Java applications

· Client  server applications 

· Application server model

· Bill Johnston suggests:

· Grid Forums need for this working group is similar to the need for the Data Intensive Computing group started by Reagan Moore

· Conduct survey to get a list of all the current projects, extract out common architectures and practices and use these to generate RFC’s for the GF.

· Charlie Catlett suggested:

· Talk to Dennis Gannon & Geoffrey Fox about what to do and who should be involved….

· Determine what docs would be most useful to other groups.

· Can reach a community not involved in grid forum that we can pull in?   this just not mean attendance, but more how can we be aware of what they are doing

· How is GF representing them?

· What is it that we want to know about these architectures?

· How do they interact with security, accnt, dirs, etc ??

